

IA 1/25  
CT Case No. 5/2025  
ECIR DLZO-I/10/2024  
Directorate of Enforcement Vs. M/s Shaw and Brothers  
(Applicant Miftah Majid Shaw)

16.05.2025

**Fresh bail application under Section 483 of BNSS 2023 filed. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Applicant Miftah Majid Shaw is present.  
Sh. Mir Akhtar Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the  
applicant.

On behalf of applicant, an application under Section  
483 BNSS, 2023 for grant of bail is filed.

Notice of the application be issued to ED.

Put up along with the main case on the date already  
fixed i.e. **22.05.2025** for reply and argument on the application.

**(Kanwal Jeet Arora)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/16.05.2025**